GET

FI LE=' C.\ Docunents and Settings\Charlie Leonard\Desktop\13511 Final _Data.sav'.
FREQUENCI ES VARI ABLES=g27 928 29 q30 g31 g32 g33 g34 935 36 g37a q37b 38 39
/ ORDER=ANALYSI S.

Frequencies

Notes

Input

Resources

Missing Value Handling

Output Created
Comments
Data

Active Dataset

Filter

Weight

Split File

N of Rows in Working
Data File

Definition of Missing
Cases Used

Syntax

Processor Time
Elapsed Time

18-Oct-2010 12:47:12

C:\Documents and Settings\Charlie
Leonard\Desktop\13511_Final_
Data.sav

DataSetl
<none>
<none>
<none>
1000

User-defined missing values are
treated as missing.

Statistics are based on all cases
with valid data.

FREQUENCIES VARIABLES=g27
28 929 930 931 932 933 34 935
036 q37a q37b 938 39

/ORDER=ANALYSIS.
0:00:00.016

0:00:00.016

[ Dat aSet 1] C.\ Docunents and Settings\Charlie Leonard\ Desktop\13511 Fi nal _Dat a. sav

Page 1



Statistics

Frequency Table

27. The state
of lllinois has
a budget
deficit of over
13 billion
dollars. I'm
going to read
three
statements 31. Do you
that people 30. Do you favor or 33. Do you
have made 28. Do you favor or oppose cuts favor or 34. Do you
about how to favor or oppose cuts in state oppose cuts favor or
fix the deficit, oppose cuts 29. Do you in state spending on 32. Do you in state oppose cuts
and ask you in state favor or spending on natural favor or spending on in state
which one spending on oppose cuts public safety, resources, oppose cuts programs for spending on
comes kindergarten in state such as state such as state in state people with pension
closest to through high spending on police and parks or spending on mental or benefits for
your views, school state prison environmental programs for physical state workers'
OK? education? universities? operations? regulation? poor people? disabilities? retirement?
N Valid 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
Missing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Statistics
37a. Do you 37b. Do you
favor or favor or 39. Do you
oppose oppose favor or
expanding the | expanding the oppose
35. Do you sales tax to sales tax to 38. Do you selling state
favor or cover services cover things favor or assets, such
oppose 36. Do you like dry like legal work oppose a as the lottery
raising the favor or cleaning or or accounting proposal and the
state income oppose haircuts, services, expanding lllinois toll
tax rate from 3 raising the which are not which are not legalized road system,
percentto 4 state sales currently currently gambling in to private
percent? tax rate? taxed? taxed? the state? investors?
N Valid 1000 1000 496 504 1000 1000
Missing 0 0 504 496 0 0

Page 2



27. The state of lllinois has a budget deficit of over 13 billion dollars. I'm going to read three

statements that people have made about how to fix the deficit, and ask you which one
comes closest to your views, OK?

Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Services already been 93 9.3 9.3 9.3

reduced, need more

revenue such as tax

increase

Have plenty of money, 570 57.0 57.0 66.3

waste it, need to cut

waste and inefficiency

Budget so large, need 266 26.6 26.6 92.9

budget cuts and revenue

increases

Haven't thought much 34 3.4 3.4 96.3

about it

Don't know/No answer 37 3.7 3.7 100.0

Total 1000 100.0 100.0

28. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on kindergarten through high
school education?

Cumulative
Frequency [ Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Favor 140 14.0 14.0 14.0
Oppose 821 82.1 82.1 96.1
Other/don't know 39 3.9 3.9 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

29. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spen

ding on state universities?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Favor 340 34.0 34.0 34.0
Oppose 574 57.4 57.4 91.4
Other/don't know 86 8.6 8.6 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
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30. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on public safety, such as state

police and prison operations?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Favor 210 21.0 21.0 21.0
Oppose 745 74.5 74.5 95.5
Other/don't know 45 4.5 4.5 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

31. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending

on natural reso

urces, such as

state parks or environmental regulation?
Cumulative
Freqguency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Favor 400 40.0 40.0 40.0
Oppose 531 53.1 53.1 93.1
Other/don't know 69 6.9 6.9 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

32. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on programs for poor people?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Favor 249 24.9 24.9 24.9
Oppose 663 66.3 66.3 91.2
Other/don't know 88 8.8 8.8 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

33. Do you favor or opp

ose cuts in state spending on programs for people with

mental or physical disabilities?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Favor 124 124 124 124
Oppose 832 83.2 83.2 95.6
Other/don't know 44 4.4 4.4 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
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34. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on pension benefits for state
workers' retirement?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Favor 455 45.5 45.5 45.5
Oppose 473 47.3 47.3 92.8
Other/don't know 72 7.2 7.2 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

35. Do you favor or oppose raising the state income tax rate from

3 percentto 4

percent?
Cumulative
Freqguency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Favor 409 40.9 40.9 40.9
Oppose 562 56.2 56.2 97.1
Other/don't know 29 2.9 2.9 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
36. Do you favor or oppose raising the state sales tax rate?
Cumulative
Freqguency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Favor 245 24.5 24.5 24.5
Oppose 729 72.9 72.9 97.4
Other/don't know 26 2.6 2.6 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

37a. Do you favor or oppose expanding the sales tax to cover services like dry

cleaning or haircuts, which are not currently taxed?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Favor 224 22.4 45.2 45.2
Oppose 255 25.5 51.4 96.6
Other/don't know 17 1.7 3.4 100.0
Total 496 49.6 100.0
Missing System 504 50.4
Total 1000 100.0
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37b. Do you favor or oppose expanding the sales tax to cover things like legal work or

accounting services, which are not currently taxed?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent [ Valid Percent Percent
Valid Favor 193 19.3 38.3 38.3
Oppose 270 27.0 53.6 91.9
Other/don't know 41 4.1 8.1 100.0
Total 504 50.4 100.0
Missing System 496 49.6
Total 1000 100.0

38. Do you favor or oppose a proposal expanding legalized gambling in the state?

Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Favor 499 49.9 49.9 49.9
Oppose 463 46.3 46.3 96.2
Other/don't know 38 3.8 3.8 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

39. Do you favor or oppose selling state assets, such as the lottery and the lllinois
toll road system, to private investors?

[ TABLES=027 28 929 930 g31 932 g33 934 35 36 g37a g37b 38 39 BY region g62 g70 g65a g63a

/ FORMAT=AVALUE TABLES
/ CELLS=COUNT COLUWN

/ COUNT ROUND CELL.

Crosstabs

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Favor 304 304 304 304
Oppose 601 60.1 60.1 90.5
Other/don't know 95 9.5 9.5 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
CROSSTABS
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Notes

Input

Missing Value Handling

Output Created
Comments
Data

Active Dataset

Filter

Weight

Split File

N of Rows in Working
Data File

Definition of Missing

Cases Used

Syntax

18-Oct-2010 12:49:45

C:\Documents and Settings\Charlie
Leonard\Desktop\13511_Final_
Data.sav

DataSetl
<none>
<none>
<none>
1000

User-defined missing values are
treated as missing.

Statistics for each table are based
on all the cases with valid data in
the specified range(s) for all
variables in each table.

CROSSTABS
ITABLES=027 928 929 30 g31
032 q33 934 935 36 g37a q37b
38 q39 BY region g62 q70 g65a
g63a
/[FORMAT=AVALUE TABLES
/CELLS=COUNT COLUMN
/COUNT ROUND CELL.

Resources Processor Time 0:00:00.078
Elapsed Time 0:00:00.079
Dimensions Requested 2
Cells Available 174762
[ Dat aSet 1] C:\ Docunents and Settings\Charlie Leonard\ Desktop\13511_Fi nal _Dat a. sav
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Case Processing Summary

Cases

Valid

Missing

Total

N

Percent

Percent

N

Percent

27. The state of lllinois
has a budget deficit of
over 13 billion dollars. I'm
going to read three
statements that people
have made about how to
fix the deficit, and ask you
which one comes closest
to your views, OK? *
Region

27. The state of Illinois
has a budget deficit of
over 13 billion dollars. I'm
going to read three
statements that people
have made about how to
fix the deficit, and ask you
which one comes closest
to your views, OK? * 62.
Gender

27. The state of Illinois
has a budget deficit of
over 13 billion dollars. I'm
going to read three
statements that people
have made about how to
fix the deficit, and ask you
which one comes closest
to your views, OK? * 70.
For statistical purposes
only, we'd like to know
your racial or ethnic
group. Most people
consider themselves
either white, black, Asian,
or Hispanic.

27. The state of lllinois
has a budget deficit of
over 13 billion dollars. I'm
going to read three
statements that people
have made about how to
fix the deficit, and ask you
which one comes closest
to your views, OK? *
party compress

1000

1000

1000

1000

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

0 .0%

0 .0%

0 .0%

0 .0%

1000

1000

1000

1000

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
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Case Processing Summary

Cases

Valid

Missing

Total

N Percent

N

Percent

N Percent

27. The state of lllinois
has a budget deficit of
over 13 billion dollars. I'm
going to read three
statements that people
have made about how to
fix the deficit, and ask you
which one comes closest
to your views, OK? *hs
or less/some
college/college+

28. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on kindergarten
through high school
education? * Region

28. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on kindergarten
through high school
education? * 62. Gender

28. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on kindergarten
through high school
education? * 70. For
statistical purposes only,
we'd like to know your
racial or ethnic group.
Most people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

28. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on kindergarten
through high school
education? * party
compress

28. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on kindergarten
through high school
education? * hs or
less/some
college/college+

980 98.0%

1000 100.0%

1000 100.0%

1000 100.0%

1000 100.0%

980 98.0%

20 2.0%

0 .0%

0 .0%

0 .0%

0 .0%

20 2.0%

1000 100.0%

1000 100.0%

1000 100.0%

1000 100.0%

1000 100.0%

1000 100.0%
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Case Processing Summary

Cases

Valid

Missing

Total

N Percent

Percent

N

Percent

29. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on state
universities? * Region

29. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on state
universities? * 62. Gender

29. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on state
universities? * 70. For
statistical purposes only,
we'd like to know your
racial or ethnic group.
Most people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

29. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on state
universities? * party
compress

29. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on state
universities? * hs or
less/some
college/college+

30. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on public
safety, such as state
police and prison
operations? * Region

30. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on public
safety, such as state
police and prison
operations? * 62. Gender

1000 100.0%

1000 100.0%

1000 100.0%

1000 100.0%

980 98.0%

1000 100.0%

1000 100.0%

0 .0%

0 .0%

0 .0%

0 .0%

20 2.0%

0 .0%

0 .0%

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
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Case Processing Summary

Cases

Valid

Missing

Total

N

Percent

Percent

N

Percent

30. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on public
safety, such as state
police and prison
operations? * 70. For
statistical purposes only,
we'd like to know your
racial or ethnic group.
Most people consider
themselves either white,

black, Asian, or Hispanic.

30. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on public
safety, such as state
police and prison
operations? * party
compress

30. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on public
safety, such as state
police and prison
operations? * hs or
less/some
college/college+

31. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on natural
resources, such as state
parks or environmental
regulation? * Region

31. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on natural
resources, such as state
parks or environmental
regulation? * 62. Gender

1000

1000

980

1000

1000

100.0%

100.0%

98.0%

100.0%

100.0%

20

.0%

.0%

2.0%

.0%

.0%

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
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Case Processing Summary

Cases

Valid

Missing

Total

N

Percent

Percent

N

Percent

31. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on natural
resources, such as state
parks or environmental
regulation? * 70. For
statistical purposes only,
we'd like to know your
racial or ethnic group.
Most people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

31. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on natural
resources, such as state
parks or environmental
regulation? * party
compress

31. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on natural
resources, such as state
parks or environmental
regulation? * hs or
less/some
college/college+

32. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on programs
for poor people? * Region

32. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on programs
for poor people? * 62.
Gender

32. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on programs
for poor people? * 70. For
statistical purposes only,
we'd like to know your
racial or ethnic group.
Most people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

1000

1000

980

1000

1000

1000

100.0%

100.0%

98.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

20

.0%

.0%

2.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
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Case Processing Summary

Cases

Valid

Missing

Total

N Percent

Percent

N

Percent

32. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on programs
for poor people? * party
compress

32. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on programs
for poor people? * hs or
less/some
college/college+

33. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on programs
for people with mental or
physical disabilities? *
Region

33. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on programs
for people with mental or
physical disabilities? *
62. Gender

33. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on programs
for people with mental or
physical disabilities? *
70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,

black, Asian, or Hispanic.

33. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on programs
for people with mental or
physical disabilities? *
party compress

1000 100.0%

980 98.0%

1000 100.0%

1000 100.0%

1000 100.0%

1000 100.0%

0 .0%

20 2.0%

0 .0%

0 .0%

0 .0%

0 .0%

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
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Case Processing Summary

Cases

Valid Missing

Total

N Percent N Percent

N

Percent

33. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on programs
for people with mental or
physical disabilities? * hs
or less/some
college/college+

34. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on pension
benefits for state workers'
retirement? * Region

34. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on pension
benefits for state workers'
retirement? * 62. Gender

34. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on pension
benefits for state workers'
retirement? * 70. For
statistical purposes only,
we'd like to know your
racial or ethnic group.
Most people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

34. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on pension
benefits for state workers'
retirement? * party
compress

34. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on pension
benefits for state workers'
retirement? * hs or
less/some
college/college+

35. Do you favor or
oppose raising the state
income tax rate from 3
percent to 4 percent? *
Region

980 98.0% 20 2.0%

1000 100.0% 0 .0%

1000 100.0% 0 .0%

1000 100.0% 0 .0%

1000 100.0% 0 .0%

980 98.0% 20 2.0%

1000 100.0% 0 .0%

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
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Case Processing Summary

Cases

Valid

Missing

Total

N

Percent

Percent

N

Percent

35. Do you favor or
oppose raising the state
income tax rate from 3
percent to 4 percent? *
62. Gender

35. Do you favor or
oppose raising the state
income tax rate from 3
percent to 4 percent? *
70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

35. Do you favor or
oppose raising the state
income tax rate from 3
percent to 4 percent? *
party compress

35. Do you favor or
oppose raising the state
income tax rate from 3
percent to 4 percent? * hs
or less/some
college/college+

36. Do you favor or
oppose raising the state
sales tax rate? * Region

36. Do you favor or
oppose raising the state
sales tax rate? * 62.
Gender

36. Do you favor or
oppose raising the state
sales tax rate? * 70. For
statistical purposes only,
we'd like to know your
racial or ethnic group.
Most people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

1000

1000

1000

980

1000

1000

1000

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

98.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

0 .0%

0 .0%

0 .0%

20 2.0%

0 .0%

0 .0%

0 .0%

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
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Case Processing Summary

Cases

Valid

Missing

Total

N

Percent

Percent

N

Percent

36. Do you favor or
oppose raising the state
sales tax rate? * party
compress

36. Do you favor or
oppose raising the state
sales tax rate? * hs or
less/some
college/college+

37a. Do you favor or
oppose expanding the
sales tax to cover
services like dry cleaning
or haircuts, which are not
currently taxed? * Region

37a. Do you favor or
oppose expanding the
sales tax to cover
services like dry cleaning
or haircuts, which are not
currently taxed? * 62.
Gender

37a. Do you favor or
oppose expanding the
sales tax to cover
services like dry cleaning
or haircuts, which are not
currently taxed? * 70. For
statistical purposes only,
we'd like to know your
racial or ethnic group.
Most people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

37a. Do you favor or
oppose expanding the
sales tax to cover
services like dry cleaning
or haircuts, which are not
currently taxed? * party
compress

1000

980

496

496

496

496

100.0%

98.0%

49.6%

49.6%

49.6%

49.6%

20

504

504

504

504

.0%

2.0%

50.4%

50.4%

50.4%

50.4%

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
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Case Processing Summary

Cases

Valid

Missing

Total

Percent

N

Percent

N

Percent

37a. Do you favor or
oppose expanding the
sales tax to cover
services like dry cleaning
or haircuts, which are not
currently taxed? * hs or
less/some
college/college+

37b. Do you favor or
oppose expanding the
sales tax to cover things
like legal work or
accounting services,
which are not currently
taxed? * Region

37b. Do you favor or
oppose expanding the
sales tax to cover things
like legal work or
accounting services,
which are not currently
taxed? * 62. Gender

37b. Do you favor or
oppose expanding the
sales tax to cover things
like legal work or
accounting services,
which are not currently
taxed? * 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

37b. Do you favor or
oppose expanding the
sales tax to cover things
like legal work or
accounting services,
which are not currently
taxed? * party compress

483

504

504

504

504

48.3%

50.4%

50.4%

50.4%

50.4%

517 51.7%

496 49.6%

496 49.6%

496 49.6%

496 49.6%

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
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Case Processing Summary

Cases

Valid

Missing

Total

N Percent

N

Percent

N

Percent

37b. Do you favor or
oppose expanding the
sales tax to cover things
like legal work or
accounting services,
which are not currently
taxed? * hs or less/some
college/college+

38. Do you favor or
oppose a proposal
expanding legalized
gambling in the state? *
Region

38. Do you favor or
oppose a proposal
expanding legalized
gambling in the state? *
62. Gender

38. Do you favor or
oppose a proposal
expanding legalized
gambling in the state? *
70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,

black, Asian, or Hispanic.

38. Do you favor or
oppose a proposal
expanding legalized
gambling in the state? *
party compress

38. Do you favor or
oppose a proposal
expanding legalized
gambling in the state? *
hs or less/some
college/college+

39. Do you favor or
oppose selling state
assets, such as the
lottery and the lllinois toll
road system, to private
investors? * Region

497 49.7%

1000 100.0%

1000 100.0%

1000 100.0%

1000 100.0%

980 98.0%

1000 100.0%

503 50.3%

0 .0%

0 .0%

0 .0%

0 .0%

20 2.0%

0 .0%

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
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Case Processing Summary

Cases

Valid

Missing

Total

N

Percent

Percent

N Percent

39. Do you favor or
oppose selling state
assets, such as the
lottery and the lllinois toll
road system, to private
investors? * 62. Gender

39. Do you favor or
oppose selling state
assets, such as the
lottery and the lllinois toll
road system, to private
investors? * 70. For
statistical purposes only,
we'd like to know your
racial or ethnic group.
Most people consider
themselves either white,

black, Asian, or Hispanic.

39. Do you favor or
oppose selling state
assets, such as the
lottery and the lllinois toll
road system, to private
investors? * party
compress

39. Do you favor or
oppose selling state
assets, such as the
lottery and the lllinois toll
road system, to private
investors? * hs or
less/some
college/college+

1000

1000

1000

980

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

98.0%

0 .0%

0 .0%

0 .0%

20 2.0%

1000 100.0%

1000 100.0%

1000 100.0%

1000 100.0%
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27. The state of lllinois has a budget deficit of over 13 billion dollars. I'm going to read three statements that people have made about how
to fix the deficit, and ask you which one comes closest to your views, OK?

* Region Crosstabulation

Region
City of Suburban Northern/Cent
Chicago Chicago ral Southern Total
27. The state of Illinois Services already been Count 20 30 35 8 93

has a budget deficit of
over 13 billion dollars. I'm
going to read three
statements that people
have made about how to
fix the deficit, and ask you
which one comes closest
to your views, OK?

reduced, need more
revenue such as tax
increase

27. The state of lllinois has a budget deficit of over 13 billion dollars. I'm going to read three statements that people have made about how to fix the

deficit, and ask you which one comes closest to your views, OK?

* Region Crosstabulation

Region
City of Suburban Northern/Cent
Chicago Chicago ral Southern Total
27. The state of Illinois Services already been % within Region 12.3% 9.1% 9.5% 5.8% 9.3%
has a budget deficit of reduced, need more
over 13 billion dollars. I'm revenue such as tax
going to read three increase
ﬁ?\}gmme;c}: rgéuﬂeﬁgvlf to Have plenty of money, Count 79 191 213 87 570
: - waste it, need to cut o .
I/vahitgﬁ gﬁgcc'g nﬁgg 3%‘2%’;” waste and inefficiency % within Region 48.8% 57.7% 57.6% 63.5% 57.0%
to your views, OK? Budget so large, need Count 44 96 97 29 266
budget cuts and revenue o )
increases % within Region 27.2% 29.0% 26.2% 21.2% 26.6%
Haven't thought much Count 10 4 11 9 34
aboutit % within Region 6.2% 1.2% 3.0% 6.6% 3.4%
Don't know/No answer Count 9 10 14 4 37
% within Region 5.6% 3.0% 3.8% 2.9% 3.7%
Total Count 162 331 370 137 1000
% within Region 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




27. The state of lllinois has a budget deficit of over 13 billion dollars. I'm going to read three
statements that people have made about how to fix the deficit, and ask you which one comes

closest to your views, OK?

* 62. Gender Crosstabulation

62. Gender
Male Female Total
27. The state of Illinois Services already been Count 43 50 93

has a budget deficit of
over 13 billion dollars. I'm
going to read three
statements that people
have made about how to
fix the deficit, and ask you
which one comes closest
to your views, OK?

reduced, need more
revenue such as tax
increase

27. The state of lllinois has a budget deficit of over 13 billion dollars. I'm going to read three statements that

people have made about how to fix the deficit, and ask you which one comes closest to your views, OK? * 62.
Gender Crosstabulation

62. Gender
Male Female Total
27. The state of Illinois Services already been % within 62. Gender 10.9% 8.3% 9.3%
has a budget deficit of reduced, need more
over 13 billion dollars. I'm revenue such as tax
going to read three increase
ﬁ?\}gmme;c}: rgéuﬂeﬁgvlf to Have plenty of money, Count 214 356 570
: - waste it, need to cut o
Illvthsﬁ gﬁg%grﬁgg (?l%ksggtu waste and inefficiency % within 62. Gender 54.3% 58.7% 57.0%
to your views, OK? Budget so large, need Count 113 153 266
budget cuts and revenue o
increases % within 62. Gender 28.7% 25.2% 26.6%
Haven't thought much Count 9 25 34
aboutit % within 62. Gender 2.3% 4.1% 3.4%
Don't know/No answer Count 15 22 37
% within 62. Gender 3.8% 3.6% 3.7%
Total Count 394 606 1000
% within 62. Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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27. The state of lllinois has a budget deficit of over 13 billion dollars. I'm going to read three statements that people have made about how to fix the deficit, and ask yot
which one comes closest to your views, OK? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most people consider themselves
either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most people consider themselves either white, black,
Asian, or Hispanic.

White Black Asian Hispanic
27. The state of Illinois Services already been Count 76 11 0 0
has a budget deficit of reduced, need more
over 13 billion dollars. I'm revenue such as tax
going to read three increase

statements that people
have made about how to
fix the deficit, and ask you
which one comes closest
to your views, OK?

27. The state of lllinois has a budget deficit of over 13 billion dollars. I'm going to read three statements that people have made about how to fix the deficit, and ask yot
which one comes closest to your views, OK? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most people consider themselves
either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to
know your racial or ethnic group. Most people
consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or

Hispanic.
Multiracial Other Refused Total
27. The state of Illinois Services already been Count 0 2 4 93
has a budget deficit of reduced, need more
over 13 billion dollars. I'm revenue such as tax
going to read three increase

statements that people
have made about how to
fix the deficit, and ask you
which one comes closest
to your views, OK?
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27. The state of lllinois has a budget deficit of over 13 billion dollars. I'm going to read three statements that people have made about how to fix the deficit, and ask yot

which one comes closest to your views, OK?

* 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most people consider themselves
either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most people consider themselves either white, black,

Asian, or Hispanic.

White

Black

Asian

Hispanic

27. The state of Illinois
has a budget deficit of
over 13 billion dollars. I'm
going to read three
statements that people
have made about how to
fix the deficit, and ask you
which one comes closest
to your views, OK?

Services already been
reduced, need more
revenue such as tax
increase

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

9.6%

12.1%

.0%

.0%

Have plenty of money,
waste it, need to cut
waste and inefficiency

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

457
57.6%

47
51.6%

44.4%

14
60.9%

Budget so large, need
budget cuts and revenue
increases

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

212
26.7%

25
27.5%

55.6%

30.4%

Haven't thought much
about it

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

21
2.6%

4.4%

.0%

8.7%

Don't know/No answer

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

28
3.5%

4.4%

.0%

.0%
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27. The state of lllinois has a budget deficit of over 13 billion dollars. I'm going to read three statements that people have made about how to fix the deficit, and ask yot

which one comes closest to your views, OK?

* 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most people consider themselves
either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to
know your racial or ethnic group. Most people
consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or

Hispanic.

Multiracial

Other

Refused

Total

27. The state of lllinois
has a budget deficit of
over 13 billion dollars. I'm
going to read three
statements that people
have made about how to
fix the deficit, and ask you
which one comes closest
to your views, OK?

Services already been
reduced, need more
revenue such as tax
increase

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

.0%

10.5%

7.3%

9.3%

Have plenty of money,
waste it, need to cut
waste and inefficiency

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

66.7%

47.4%

33
60.0%

570
57.0%

Budget so large, need
budget cuts and revenue
increases

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

22.2%

21.1%

11
20.0%

266
26.6%

Haven't thought much
about it

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

11.1%

10.5%

7.3%

34
3.4%

Don't know/No answer

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

.0%

10.5%

5.5%

37
3.7%
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27. The state of lllinois has a budget deficit of over 13 billion dollars. I'm going to read three statements that people have made about how to fix the deficit, and ask yot
which one comes closest to your views, OK? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most people consider themselves
either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most people consider themselves either white, black,
Asian, or Hispanic.

White Black Asian Hispanic

Total Count 794 91 9 23

% within 70. For statistical 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

27. The state of lllinois has a budget deficit of over 13 billion dollars. I'm going to read three statements that people have made about how to fix the deficit, and ask yot
which one comes closest to your views, OK? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most people consider themselves
either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to
know your racial or ethnic group. Most people
consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or

Hispanic.
Multiracial Other Refused Total
Total Count 9 19 55 1000
% within 70. For statistical 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

27. The state of lllinois has a budget deficit of over 13 billion dollars. I'm going to read three statements that people have made about how tc
fix the deficit, and ask you which one comes closest to your views, OK? * party compress Crosstabulation

party compress

1.00 2.00 3.00 8.00 Total
27. The state of Illinois Services already been Count 57 16 13 7 93
has a budget deficit of reduced, need more
over 13 billion dollars. I'm revenue such as tax
going to read three increase % within party compress 13.8% 8.7% 4.0% 8.6% 9.3%

statements that people
have made about how to

ﬁxh.thﬁ deficit, and a|5k YOU  Have plenty of money, Count 202 97 220 51 570
which one comes closest  aste'it need to cut

to your views, OK? waste and inefficiency
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27. The state of lllinois has a budget deficit of over 13 billion dollars. I'm going to read three statements that people have made about how tc
fix the deficit, and ask you which one comes closest to your views, OK?

* party compress Crosstabulation

party compress

1.00 2.00 3.00 8.00 Total
27. The state of Illinois Have plenty of money, % within party compress 49.0% 53.0% 67.9% 63.0% 57.0%
has a budget deficit of waste it, need to cut
over 13 billion dollars. I'm waste and inefficiency
gg?egn}gr:te;a%gt"ggople Budget so large, need Count 124 58 74 10 266
have made about howto ~ Pudget cutsandrevenue ' L L party compress 30.1% 31.7% 22.8% 12.3% 26.6%
fix the deficit, and ask you _NCreases : : : : :
which one comes closest Haven't thought much Count 15 4 7 8 34
to your views, OK? about it o
% within party compress 3.6% 2.2% 2.2% 9.9% 3.4%
Don't know/No answer Count 14 8 10 5 37
% within party compress 3.4% 4.4% 3.1% 6.2% 3.7%
Total Count 412 183 324 81 1000
% within party compress 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

27. The state of lllinois has a budget deficit of over 13 billion dollars. I'm going to read three statements that people have made

about how to fix the deficit, and ask you which one comes closest to your views, OK?

Crosstabulation

* hs or less/some college/college+

hs or less/some college/college+

1.00 2.00 3.00 Total
27. The state of Illinois Services already been Count 11 27 53 91
has a budget deficit of reduced, need more
over 13 billion dollars. I'm revenue such as tax % within hs or less/some 5.4% 8.0% 12.1% 9.3%
going to read three increase college/college+
statements that people
have made about how to Have plenty of money, Count 125 217 217 559
fix th ficit, an k waste it, need to cut o
thcﬁ gﬁeccgnawleg gzsggtu waste and inefficiency % within hs or less/some 61.3% 64.0% 49.7% 57.0%
to your views, OK? college/college+
Budget so large, need Count a7 72 144 263
budget cuts and revenue o
increases % within hs or less/some 23.0% 21.2% 33.0% 26.8%
college/college+
Haven't thought much Count 13 13 7 33
aboutit % within hs or less/some 6.4% 3.8% 1.6% 3.4%
college/college+
Don't know/No answer Count 8 10 16 34
% within hs or less/some 3.9% 2.9% 3.7% 3.5%
college/college+
Total Count 204 339 437 980
% within hs or less/some 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

college/college+
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28. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on kindergarten through high school education? * Region Crosstabulation

Region
City of Suburban Northern/Cent
Chicago Chicago ral Southern Total

28. Do you favor or Favor Count 17 43 58 22 140
oppose cuts in state L .

spending on kindergarten % within Region 10.5% 13.0% 15.7% 16.1% 14.0%

through high school Oppose Count 140 274 295 112 821
education? o .

% within Region 86.4% 82.8% 79.7% 81.8% 82.1%

Other/don't know  Count 5 14 17 3 39

% within Region 3.1% 4.2% 4.6% 2.2% 3.9%

Total Count 162 331 370 137 1000

% within Region 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

28. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on kindergarten through high school education? * 62
Gender Crosstabulation

62. Gender
Male Female Total

28. Do you favor or Favor Count 78 62 140
oppose cuts in state .

Spending _On kindergarten % within 62. Gender 19.8% 10.2% 14.0%

through high school Oppose Count 297 524 821
education? o

% within 62. Gender 75.4% 86.5% 82.1%

Other/don't know  Count 19 20 39

% within 62. Gender 4.8% 3.3% 3.9%

Total Count 394 606 1000

% within 62. Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

28. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on kindergarten through high school education? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic.

White Black Asian Hispanic Multiracial
28. Do you favor or Favor  Count 119 7 1 1 1
oppose cuts in state
spending on kindergarten o o
through high school % within 70. For statistical 15.0% 7.7% 11.1% 4.3% 11.1%

education? purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.
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28. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on kindergarten through high school education? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes

only, we'd like to know your
racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves
either white, black, Asian, or

Hispanic.
Other Refused Total
28. Do you favor or Count 4 7 140
oppose cuts in state
spending on kindergarten L L
% within 70. For statistical 21.1% 12.7% 14.0%

through high school
education?

purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

28. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on kindergarten through high school education? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or

ethnic group. Most people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic.

White

Black

Asian

Hispanic

Multiracial

28. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on kindergarten
through high school
education?

Oppose

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

640
80.6%

84
92.3%

8
88.9%

22
95.7%

7
77.8%

Other/don't know

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

35
4.4%

.0%

.0%

.0%

11.1%

Total

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,

black, Asian, or Hispanic.

794
100.0%

91
100.0%

9
100.0%

23
100.0%

9
100.0%
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28. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on kindergarten through high school education? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or

ethnic group. Most people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes
only, we'd like to know your
racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves
either white, black, Asian, or
Hispanic.

Other Refused

Total

28. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on kindergarten
through high school
education?

Oppose

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

15 45
78.9% 81.8%

821
82.1%

Other/don't know

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

.0% 5.5%

39
3.9%

Total

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

19 55
100.0% 100.0%

1000
100.0%

28. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on kindergarten through high school education? * party compress

Crosstabulation

party compress

1.00 2.00 3.00 8.00 Total

28. Do you favor or Favor Count 30 28 72 10 140
oppose cuts in state o

Sgé’nding on kindergarten % within party compress 7.3% 15.3% 22.2% 12.3% 14.0%

through high school Oppose Count 376 147 229 69 821
education? o

% within party compress 91.3% 80.3% 70.7% 85.2% 82.1%

Other/don't know  Count 6 8 23 2 39

% within party compress 1.5% 4.4% 7.1% 2.5% 3.9%
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28. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on kindergarten through high school education? :

party compress Crosstabulation

party compress

1.00 2.00 3.00 8.00 Total
Total Count 412 183 324 81 1000
% within party compress 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

28. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on kindergarten through high school education? * hs or less/some

college/college+ Crosstabulation

hs or less/some college/college+
1.00 2.00 3.00 Total
28. Do you favor or Favor Count 31 40 66 137
oppose cuts in state -
spending on kindergarten % l\INIthI? hlsl‘ or Ifss/some 15.2% 11.8% 15.1% 14.0%
through high school collegeicollege
education? Oppose Count 161 282 362 805
% within hs or less/some 78.9% 83.2% 82.8% 82.1%
college/college+
Other/don't know  Count 12 17 9 38
% within hs or less/some 5.9% 5.0% 2.1% 3.9%
college/college+
Total Count 204 339 437 980
% within hs or less/some 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
college/college+

29. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on state universities? * Region Crosstabulation

Region
City of Suburban Northern/Cent
Chicago Chicago ral Southern Total

29. Do you favor or Favor Count 39 116 122 63 340
opending on state % within Region 24.1% 35.0% 33.0% | 46.0% | 34.0%
universities? Oppose Count 111 191 207 65 574
% within Region 68.5% 57.7% 55.9% 47.4% 57.4%

Other/don't know  Count 12 24 41 9 86

% within Region 7.4% 7.3% 11.1% 6.6% 8.6%

Total Count 162 331 370 137 1000

% within Region 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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29. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on state universities? * 62. Gender Crosstabulation

62. Gender
Male Female Total

29. Do you favor or Favor Count 153 187 340
o Ending on State % within 62. Gender | 38.8% | 30.9% | 34.0%
universities? Oppose Count 209 365 574
% within 62. Gender 53.0% 60.2% 57.4%

Other/don't know  Count 32 54 86

% within 62. Gender 8.1% 8.9% 8.6%

Total Count 394 606 1000

% within 62. Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

29. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on state universities? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most people
consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic.

White Black Asian Hispanic Multiracial

29. Do you favor or Favor Count 280 22 3 5 4

9ppase cults I state % within 70. For statistical 35.3% 24.2% 33.3% 21.7% 44.4%

pending on state o

universities? purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

Oppose Count 440 64 5 17 5

% within 70. For statistical 55.4% 70.3% 55.6% 73.9% 55.6%
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

Other/don't know  Count 74 5 1 1 0

% within 70. For statistical 9.3% 5.5% 11.1% 4.3% .0%
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.
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29. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on state universities? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most people
consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes
only, we'd like to know your
racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves
either white, black, Asian, or
Hispanic.

Other Refused Total

29. Do you favor or Favor Count 6 20 340

Oppose cuts in state % within 70. For statistical 31.6% 36.4% | 34.0%

spending on state o

universities? purposes only, we'd like

’ to know your racial or

ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

Oppose Count 13 30 574

% within 70. For statistical 68.4% 54.5% 57.4%
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

Other/don't know  Count 0 5 86

% within 70. For statistical .0% 9.1% 8.6%
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

29. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on state universities? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most people
consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic.

White Black Asian Hispanic Multiracial

Total Count 794 91 9 23 9

% within 70. For statistical 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.
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29. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on state universities? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most people
consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes
only, we'd like to know your
racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves
either white, black, Asian, or

Hispanic.
Other Refused Total
Total  Count 19 55 1000
% within 70. For statistical 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

29. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on state universities? * party compress Crosstabulation

party compress
1.00 2.00 3.00 8.00 Total
29. Do you favor or Favor Count 101 68 148 23 340
ggé’ﬁjﬁé”&ﬁ I oate % within party compress 245% | 37.2% | 457% | 28.4% | 34.0%
universities? Oppose Count 282 99 140 53 574
% within party compress 68.4% 54.1% 43.2% 65.4% 57.4%
Other/don't know  Count 29 16 36 5 86
% within party compress 7.0% 8.7% 11.1% 6.2% 8.6%
Total Count 412 183 324 81 1000
% within party compress 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
29. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on state universities? * hs or less/some college/college+
Crosstabulation
hs or less/some college/college+
1.00 2.00 3.00 Total
29. Do you favor or Favor Count 64 124 146 334
o Ending on State % within hs or less/some 31.4% | 36.6% | 334% | 34.1%
universities? college/college+
Oppose Count 116 190 257 563




29. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on state universities? * hs or less/some college/college+

Crosstabulation

hs or less/some college/college+
1.00 2.00 3.00 Total
29. Do you favor or Oppose % within hs or less/some 56.9% 56.0% 58.8% 57.4%
oppose cuts in state college/college+
spending on state :
universities? Other/don't know  Count 24 25 34 83
% within hs or less/some 11.8% 7.4% 7.8% 8.5%
college/college+
Total Count 204 339 437 980
% within hs or less/some 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
college/college+

30. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on public safety, such as state police and prison operations? * Region Crosstabulation

Region
City of Suburban Northern/Cent

Chicago Chicago ral Southern Total

30. Do you favor or Favor Count 46 61 67 36 210
oppose cuts in state o .

spending on public % within Region 28.4% 18.4% 18.1% 26.3% 21.0%
safety, such as state Oppose Count 110 256 280 99 745

police _and prison o it . o o o 0 0
operations? % within Region 67.9% 77.3% 75.7% 72.3% 74.5%
Other/don't know  Count 6 14 23 2 45
% within Region 3.7% 4.2% 6.2% 1.5% 4.5%
Total Count 162 331 370 137 1000
% within Region 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

30. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on public safety, such as state police and prison
operations? * 62. Gender Crosstabulation

62. Gender
Male Female Total

30. Do you favor or Favor Count 111 99 210
oppose cuts in state L

Spending on pUbllC % within 62. Gender 28.2% 16.3% 21.0%

safety, such as state Oppose Count 267 478 745
police and prison o

operations‘? % within 62. Gender 67.8% 78.9% 74.5%

Other/don't know  Count 16 29 45

% within 62. Gender 4.1% 4.8% 4.5%

Total Count 394 606 1000

% within 62. Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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30. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on public safety, such as state police and prison operations? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know

your racial or ethnic group. Most people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic.

White

Black

Asian

Hispanic

Multiracial

30. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on public
safety, such as state
police and prison
operations?

Favor

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

152
19.1%

28
30.8%

3
33.3%

7
30.4%

2
22.2%

Oppose

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

607
76.4%

61
67.0%

66.7%

13
56.5%

66.7%

Other/don't know

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

35
4.4%

2.2%

.0%

13.0%

11.1%

Total

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

794
100.0%

91
100.0%

9
100.0%

23
100.0%

9
100.0%

Page 35



30. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on public safety, such as state police and prison operations? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know

your racial or ethnic group. Most people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes
only, we'd like to know your
racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves
either white, black, Asian, or
Hispanic.

Other Refused

Total

30. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on public
safety, such as state
police and prison
operations?

Favor

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

7 11
36.8% 20.0%

210
21.0%

Oppose

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

12 40
63.2% 72.7%

745
74.5%

Other/don't know

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

.0% 7.3%

45
4.5%

Total

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

19 55
100.0% 100.0%

1000
100.0%
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30. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on public safety, such as state police and prison
operations? * party compress Crosstabulation

party compress

1.00 2.00

3.00 8.00

Total

30. Do you favor or Favor  Count
oppose cuts in state

spending on public

safety, such as state

police and prison

operations?

87 37

74

12

210

30. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on public safety, such as state police and prison operations? * party compress

Crosstabulation

party compress
1.00 2.00 3.00 8.00 Total

30. Do you favor or Favor % within party compress 21.1% 20.2% 22.8% 14.8% 21.0%

o ding on publC Oppose Count 309 136 236 64 745

safety, such as state % within party compress 75.0% 74.3% 72.8% 79.0% 74.5%
police and prison

operations? Other/don't know  Count 16 10 14 5 45

% within party compress 3.9% 5.5% 4.3% 6.2% 4.5%

Total Count 412 183 324 81 1000

% within party compress 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

30. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on public safety, such as state police and prison operations? * hs or

less/some college/college+ Crosstabulation

hs or less/some college/college+
1.00 2.00 3.00 Total
30. Do you favor or Favor Count 38 72 98 208
oppose cuts in state -
spending on public %I\INIthI? hlsI or Ifss/some 18.6% 21.2% 22.4% 21.2%
safety, such as state college/college
police and prison Oppose Count 159 251 318 728
operations? o
% within hs or less/some 77.9% 74.0% 72.8% 74.3%
college/college+
Other/don't know  Count 7 16 21 44
% within hs or less/some 3.4% 4.7% 4.8% 4.5%
college/college+
Total Count 204 339 437 980
% within hs or less/some 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
college/college+
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31. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on natural resources, such as state parks or environmental regulation? * Region
Crosstabulation

Region
City of Suburban Northern/Cent
Chicago Chicago ral Southern Total

31. Do you favor or Favor Count 44 138 150 68 400
oppose cuts in state - .

spending on natural % within Region 27.2% 41.7% 40.5% 49.6% 40.0%

resources, such as state Oppose Count 107 168 195 61 531
parks or environmental . .

regu|ati0n? % within Reglon 66.0% 50.8% 52.7% 44.5% 53.1%

Other/don't know  Count 11 25 25 8 69

% within Region 6.8% 7.6% 6.8% 5.8% 6.9%

Total Count 162 331 370 137 1000

% within Region 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

31. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on natural resources, such as state parks or

environmental regulation? * 62. Gender Crosstabulation

62. Gender
Male Female Total

31. Do you favor or Favor Count 171 229 400
oppose cuts in state -

spending on natural % within 62. Gender 43.4% 37.8% 40.0%

resources, such as state Oppose Count 200 331 531
parks or environmental o

regulation? % within 62. Gender 50.8% 54.6% 53.1%

Other/don't know  Count 23 46 69

% within 62. Gender 5.8% 7.6% 6.9%

Total Count 394 606 1000

% within 62. Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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31. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on natural resources, such as state parks or environmental regulation? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or ethnic group. Most people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic.

White Black Asian Hispanic Multiracial

31. Do you favor or Favor  Count 316 37 3 10 1
oppose cuts in state
spending on natural

resources, such as state % within 70. For statistical 39.8% 40.7% 33.3% 43.5% 11.1%

parks or environmental purposes only, we'd like

regulation? to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

31. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on natural resources, such as state parks or environmental regulation? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or ethnic group. Most people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes
only, we'd like to know your
racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves
either white, black, Asian, or
Hispanic.

Other Refused Total

31. Do you favor or Favor  Count 10 23 400
oppose cuts in state
spending on natural

resources, such as state % within 70. For statistical 52.6% 41.8% 40.0%

parks or environmental purposes only, we'd like

regulation? to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.
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31. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on natural resources, such as state parks or environmental regulation? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or ethnic group. Most people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic.

White

Black

Asian

Hispanic

Multiracial

31. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on natural
resources, such as state
parks or environmental
regulation?

Oppose

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

423
53.3%

49
53.8%

6
66.7%

12
52.2%

7
77.8%

Other/don't know

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

55
6.9%

5.5%

.0%

4.3%

11.1%

Total

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

794
100.0%

91
100.0%

9
100.0%

23
100.0%

9
100.0%
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31. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on natural resources, such as state parks or environmental regulation? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like

to know your racial or ethnic group. Most people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes
only, we'd like to know your
racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves
either white, black, Asian, or
Hispanic.

Other Refused

Total

31. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on natural
resources, such as state
parks or environmental
regulation?

Oppose

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

7 27
36.8% 49.1%

531
53.1%

Other/don't know

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

10.5% 9.1%

69
6.9%

Total

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

19 55
100.0% 100.0%

1000
100.0%

31. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on natural resources, such as state parks or environmental regulation? * party

compress Crosstabulation

party compress

1.00 2.00 3.00 8.00 Total

31. Do you favor or Favor Count 135 75 158 32 400
oppose cuts in state -

shending on natural % within party compress | 32.8% | 41.0% | 48.8% | 39.5% | 40.0%

resources, such as state Oppose Count 251 92 146 42 531
parks or environmental o

regulation? % within party compress 60.9% 50.3% 45.1% 51.9% 53.1%

Other/don't know  Count 26 16 20 7 69

% within party compress 6.3% 8.7% 6.2% 8.6% 6.9%
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31. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on natural resources, such as state parks or
environmental regulation? * party compress Crosstabulation

party compress

1.00 2.00 3.00 8.00 Total
Total Count 412 183 324 81 1000
% within party compress 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

31. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on natural resources, such as state parks or environmental
regulation? * hs or less/some college/college+ Crosstabulation

hs or less/some college/college+
1.00 2.00 3.00 Total
31. Do you favor or Favor Count 81 127 183 391
oppose cuts in state -
spending on natural % l\INIthI? hlsl‘ or Ifss/some 39.7% 37.5% 41.9% 39.9%
resources, such as state Coflegeicallege
parks or environmental Oppose Count 101 187 233 521
regulation? -
% within hs or less/some 49.5% 55.2% 53.3% 53.2%
college/college+
Other/don't know  Count 22 25 21 68
% within hs or less/some 10.8% 7.4% 4.8% 6.9%
college/college+
Total Count 204 339 437 980
% within hs or less/some 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
college/college+
32. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on programs for poor people? * Region Crosstabulation
Region
City of Suburban Northern/Cent
Chicago Chicago ral Southern Total
32. Do you favor or Favor Count 29 76 99 45 249
P ding on programs % within Region 17.9% 23.0% 268% | 328% | 24.9%
for poor people? Oppose Count 127 223 236 77 663
% within Region 78.4% 67.4% 63.8% 56.2% 66.3%
Other/don't know  Count 6 32 35 15 88
% within Region 3.7% 9.7% 9.5% 10.9% 8.8%
Total Count 162 331 370 137 1000
% within Region 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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32. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on programs for poor people? * 62. Gender
Crosstabulation

62. Gender
Male Female Total

32. Do you favor or Favor Count 118 131 249
o nding on programs % within 62. Gender | 29.9% | 21.6% | 24.9%
for poor people? Oppose Count 242 421 663
% within 62. Gender 61.4% 69.5% 66.3%

Other/don't know  Count 34 54 88

% within 62. Gender 8.6% 8.9% 8.8%

Total Count 394 606 1000

% within 62. Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

32. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on programs for poor people? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Mos
people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic.

White Black Asian Hispanic Multiracial

32. Do you favor or Favor Count 212 12 0 3 1

o ding on programs % within 70. For statistical 26.7% 13.2% 0% 13.0% 11.1%

for poor people? purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

Oppose Count 506 77 9 19 8

% within 70. For statistical 63.7% 84.6% 100.0% 82.6% 88.9%
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

Other/don't know  Count 76 2 0 1 0

% within 70. For statistical 9.6% 2.2% .0% 4.3% .0%
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.
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32. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on programs for poor people? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Mos
people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes
only, we'd like to know your
racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves
either white, black, Asian, or
Hispanic.

Other

Refused

Total

32. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state

Favor

spending on programs

for poor people?

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

4
21.1%

17
30.9%

249
24.9%

Oppose

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

12
63.2%

32
58.2%

663
66.3%

Other/don't know

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

15.8%

10.9%

88
8.8%

32. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on programs for poor people? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Mos
people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic.

White Black

Asian

Hispanic

Multiracial

Total

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

794
100.0%

91

100.0%

9
100.0%

23
100.0%

9
100.0%
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32. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on programs for poor people? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Mos
people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes

only, we'd like to know your
racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves
either white, black, Asian, or

Hispanic.
Other Refused Total
Total  Count 19 55 1000
% within 70. For statistical 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

32. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on programs for poor people? * party compress Crosstabulation

party compress
1.00 2.00 3.00 8.00 Total
32. Do you favor or Favor Count 59 40 129 21 249
ggé’ﬁjﬁ]g”&ﬁ 'Qrﬁéﬁfms % within party compress 143% | 21.9% | 39.8% | 259% | 24.9%
for poor people? Oppose Count 332 124 156 51 663
% within party compress 80.6% 67.8% 48.1% 63.0% 66.3%
Other/don't know  Count 21 19 39 9 88
% within party compress 5.1% 10.4% 12.0% 11.1% 8.8%
Total Count 412 183 324 81 1000
% within party compress 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
32. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on programs for poor people? * hs or less/some
college/college+ Crosstabulation
hs or less/some college/college+
1.00 2.00 3.00 Total
32. Do you favor or Favor Count 59 69 113 241
P ding on programs % within hs or less/some 289% | 204% | 259% | 24.6%
for poor people? college/college+
Oppose Count 128 234 290 652




32. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on programs for poor people? * hs or less/some college/college+

Crosstabulation

hs or less/some college/college+
1.00 2.00 3.00 Total
32. Do you favor or Oppose % within hs or less/some 62.7% 69.0% 66.4% 66.5%
oppose cuts in state college/college+
spending on programs :
for poor people? Other/don't know  Count 17 36 34 87
% within hs or less/some 8.3% 10.6% 7.8% 8.9%
college/college+
Total Count 204 339 437 980
% within hs or less/some 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
college/college+

33. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on programs for people with mental or physical disabilities? * Region Crosstabulation

Region
City of Suburban Northern/Cent
Chicago Chicago ral Southern Total

33. Do you favor or Favor Count 18 27 53 26 124
oppose cuts in state o .

spending on programs % within Region 11.1% 8.2% 14.3% 19.0% 12.4%

for people with mental or Oppose Count 140 284 300 108 832
physical disabilities? o .

% within Region 86.4% 85.8% 81.1% 78.8% 83.2%

Other/don't know  Count 4 20 17 3 44

% within Region 2.5% 6.0% 4.6% 2.2% 4.4%

Total Count 162 331 370 137 1000

% within Region 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

33. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on programs for people with mental or physical
disabilities? * 62. Gender Crosstabulation

62. Gender
Male Female Total

33. Do you favor or Favor Count 63 61 124
oppose cuts in state L

spending on programs % within 62. Gender 16.0% 10.1% 12.4%

for people with mental or Oppose Count 314 518 832
physical disabilities? o

% within 62. Gender 79.7% 85.5% 83.2%

Other/don't know  Count 17 27 44

% within 62. Gender 4.3% 4.5% 4.4%

Total Count 394 606 1000

% within 62. Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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33. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on programs for people with mental or physical disabilities? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know

your racial or ethnic group. Most people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic.

White

Black

Asian

Hispanic

Multiracial

33. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on programs
for people with mental or
physical disabilities?

Favor

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

98
12.3%

12
13.2%

1
11.1%

2
8.7%

1
11.1%

Oppose

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

660
83.1%

78
85.7%

88.9%

21
91.3%

88.9%

Other/don't know

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

36
4.5%

1.1%

.0%

.0%

.0%

Total

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

794
100.0%

91
100.0%

9
100.0%

23
100.0%

9
100.0%
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33. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on programs for people with mental or physical disabilities? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know

your racial or ethnic group. Most people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes
only, we'd like to know your
racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves
either white, black, Asian, or
Hispanic.

Other Refused

Total

33. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on programs
for people with mental or
physical disabilities?

Favor

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

2 8
10.5% 14.5%

124
12.4%

Oppose

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

16 41
84.2% 74.5%

832
83.2%

Other/don't know

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

5.3% 10.9%

44
4.4%

Total

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

19 55
100.0% 100.0%

1000
100.0%
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33. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on programs for people with mental or physical
disabilities? * party compress Crosstabulation

party compress

1.00 2.00

3.00 8.00

Total

33. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on programs
for people with mental or
physical disabilities?

Favor Count

36 25

54

124

33. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on programs for people with mental or physical disabilities? * party compress

Crosstabulation

party compress
1.00 2.00 3.00 8.00 Total

33. Do you favor or Favor % within party compress 8.7% 13.7% 16.7% 11.1% 12.4%
oppose cuts in state

spending on programs Oppose Count 368 149 249 66 832

for people with mental or % within party compress 89.3% 81.4% 76.9% 81.5% 83.2%
physical disabilities?

Other/don't know  Count 8 9 21 6 44

% within party compress 1.9% 4.9% 6.5% 7.4% 4.4%

Total Count 412 183 324 81 1000

% within party compress 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

33. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on programs for people with mental or physical disabilities? * hs or
less/some college/college+ Crosstabulation

hs or less/some college/college+
1.00 2.00 3.00 Total
33. Do you favor or Favor Count 31 39 51 121
oppose cuts in state O rith 0 0 0 0
spending on programs C/o()l\lfveltkg;wcI(’)llsl‘eorelfss/some 15.2% 11.5% 11.7% 12.3%
for people with mental or g Y
physical disabilities? Oppose Count 167 286 364 817
% within hs or less/some 81.9% 84.4% 83.3% 83.4%
college/college+
Other/don't know  Count 6 14 22 42
% within hs or less/some 2.9% 4.1% 5.0% 4.3%
college/college+
Total Count 204 339 437 980
% within hs or less/some 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
college/college+
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34. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on pension benefits for state workers' retirement? * Region Crosstabulation

Region
City of Suburban Northern/Cent
Chicago Chicago ral Southern Total

34. Do you favor or Count 47 171 180 57 455
oppose cuts in state - .

spending on pension % within Region 29.0% 51.7% 48.6% 41.6% 45.5%

benefits for state workers' Count 102 134 165 72 473
retirement? - .

% within Region 63.0% 40.5% 44.6% 52.6% 47.3%

Other/don't know  Count 13 26 25 8 72

% within Region 8.0% 7.9% 6.8% 5.8% 7.2%

Count 162 331 370 137 1000

% within Region 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

34. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on pension benefits for state workers' retirement? *
62. Gender Crosstabulation

62. Gender
Male Female Total

34. Do you favor or Count 205 250 455
oppose cuts in state .

spending on pension % within 62. Gender 52.0% 41.3% 45.5%

benefits for state workers' Count 171 302 473
retirement? o

% within 62. Gender 43.4% 49.8% 47.3%

Other/don't know  Count 18 54 72

% within 62. Gender 4.6% 8.9% 7.2%

Count 394 606 1000

% within 62. Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

34. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on pension benefits for state workers' retirement? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic.

White Black Asian Hispanic Multiracial
34. Do you favor or Favor  Count 388 25 4 11 2
oppose cuts in state
spending on pension o o
benefits for state workers' % within 70. For statistical 48.9% 27.5% 44.4% 47.8% 22.2%

purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

retirement?
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34. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on pension benefits for state workers' retirement? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes

only, we'd like to know your
racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves
either white, black, Asian, or

Hispanic.
Other Refused Total
34. Do you favor or Count 5 20 455
oppose cuts in state
spending on pension - .
benefits for state workers' % within 70. For statistical 26.3% 36.4% 45.5%

retirement?

purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

34. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on pension benefits for state workers' retirement? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or

ethnic group. Most people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic.

White

Black

Asian

Hispanic

Multiracial

34. Do you favor or
oppose cuts in state
spending on pension
benefits for state workers'
retirement?

Oppose

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

345
43.5%

63
69.2%

4
44.4%

12
52.2%

4
44.4%

Other/don't know

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

61
7.7%

3.3%

11.1%

.0%

33.3%

Total

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,

black, Asian, or Hispanic.

794
100.0%

91
100.0%

9
100.0%

23
100.0%

9
100.0%
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34. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on pension benefits for state workers' retirement? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes
only, we'd like to know your
racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves
either white, black, Asian, or
Hispanic.
Other Refused Total
34. Do you favor or Oppose Count 13 32 473
o mding on penion % within 70. For statistical 68.4% 5820 | 47.3%
benefits for state workers' purposes only, we'd like
retirement? to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.
Other/don't know  Count 1 3 72
% within 70. For statistical 5.3% 5.5% 7.2%
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.
Total Count 19 55 1000
% within 70. For statistical 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

34. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on pension benefits for state workers' retirement? * party compress
Crosstabulation

party compress
1.00 2.00 3.00 8.00 Total

34. Do you favor or Favor Count 138 98 189 30 455
oppose cuts in state o

sggnd_ing on pension % within party compress 33.5% 53.6% 58.3% 37.0% 45.5%

benefits for state workers’  Oppose Count 247 70 115 41 473
retirement? L

% within party compress 60.0% 38.3% 35.5% 50.6% 47.3%

Other/don't know  Count 27 15 20 10 72

% within party compress 6.6% 8.2% 6.2% 12.3% 7.2%
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34. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on pension benefits for state workers'
retirement? * party compress Crosstabulation

party compress

1.00 2.00 3.00 8.00 Total
Total Count 412 183 324 81 1000
% within party compress 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

34. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on pension benefits for state workers' retirement? * hs or less/some
college/college+ Crosstabulation

hs or less/some college/college+
1.00 2.00 3.00 Total
34. Do you favor or Favor Count 98 149 201 448
oppose cuts in state -
spending on pension % l\INIthI? hlsl‘ or Ifss/some 48.0% 44.0% 46.0% 45.7%
benefits for state workers' college/callege
retirement? Oppose Count 91 166 204 461
% within hs or less/some 44.6% 49.0% 46.7% 47.0%
college/college+
Other/don't know  Count 15 24 32 71
% within hs or less/some 7.4% 7.1% 7.3% 7.2%
college/college+
Total Count 204 339 437 980
% within hs or less/some 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
college/college+

35. Do you favor or oppose raising the state income tax rate from 3 percent to 4 percent? * Region Crosstabulation

Region
City of Suburban Northern/Cent
Chicago Chicago ral Southern Total

35. Do you favor or Favor Count 62 139 160 48 409
oppose raising the state o .

income tax rate from 3 % within Region 38.3% 42.0% 43.2% 35.0% 40.9%

percent to 4 percent? Oppose Count 92 183 201 86 562

% within Region 56.8% 55.3% 54.3% 62.8% 56.2%

Other/don't know  Count 8 9 9 3 29

% within Region 4.9% 2.7% 2.4% 2.2% 2.9%

Total Count 162 331 370 137 1000

% within Region 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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35. Do you favor or oppose raising the state income tax rate from 3 percent to 4 percent? * 62. Gender
Crosstabulation

62. Gender
Male Female Total

35. Do you favor or Favor Count 166 243 409
oppose raising the state % within 62. Gender | 42.1% | 401% | 40.9%
percent to 4 percent? Oppose Count 220 342 562
% within 62. Gender 55.8% 56.4% 56.2%

Other/don't know  Count 8 21 29

% within 62. Gender 2.0% 3.5% 2.9%

Total Count 394 606 1000

% within 62. Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

35. Do you favor or oppose raising the state income tax rate from 3 percent to 4 percent? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic
group. Most people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic.

White

Black

Asian

Hispanic

Multiracial

35. Do you favor or

oppose raising the state
income tax rate from 3

percent to 4 percent?

Favor

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

329
41.4%

36
39.6%

5
55.6%

10
43.5%

2
22.2%

Oppose

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

443
55.8%

51
56.0%

44.4%

13
56.5%

66.7%

Other/don't know

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

22
2.8%

4.4%

.0%

.0%

11.1%
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35. Do you favor or oppose raising the state income tax rate from 3 percent to 4 percent? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic

group. Most people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes
only, we'd like to know your
racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves
either white, black, Asian, or
Hispanic.

Other

Refused

Total

35. Do you favor or Favor
oppose raising the state

income tax rate from 3

percent to 4 percent?

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

7
36.8%

20
36.4%

409
40.9%

Oppose

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

12
63.2%

33
60.0%

562
56.2%

Other/don't know

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

.0%

3.6%

29
2.9%

35. Do you favor or oppose raising the state income tax rate from 3 percent to 4 percent? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic

group. Most people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic.

White Black

Asian

Hispanic

Multiracial

Total

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

794

91

100.0% 100.0%

9
100.0%

23
100.0%

9
100.0%
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35. Do you favor or oppose raising the state income tax rate from 3 percent to 4 percent? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic
group. Most people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes
only, we'd like to know your
racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves
either white, black, Asian, or

Hispanic.
Other Refused Total
Total  Count 19 55 1000
% within 70. For statistical 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

35. Do you favor or oppose raising the state income tax rate from 3 percent to 4 percent? * party compress Crosstabulation

party compress
1.00 2.00 3.00 8.00 Total
35. Do you favor or Favor Count 204 84 96 25 409
%%%ﬁg {:;(Slrg?etggatzge % within party compress 49.5% 45.9% 29.6% 30.9% 40.9%
percent to 4 percent? Oppose Count 195 96 215 56 562
% within party compress 47.3% 52.5% 66.4% 69.1% 56.2%
Other/don't know  Count 13 3 13 0 29
% within party compress 3.2% 1.6% 4.0% .0% 2.9%
Total Count 412 183 324 81 1000
% within party compress 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
35. Do you favor or oppose raising the state income tax rate from 3 percent to 4 percent? * hs or less/some
college/college+ Crosstabulation
hs or less/some college/college+
1.00 2.00 3.00 Total
35. Do you favor or Favor Count 66 116 221 403
oppose raising the state % within hs or less/some 32.4% | 342% | 506% | 41.1%
percent to 4 percent? college/college+
Oppose Count 126 213 209 548
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35. Do you favor or oppose raising the state income tax rate from 3 percent to 4 percent? * hs or less/some
college/college+ Crosstabulation

hs or less/some college/college+
1.00 2.00 3.00 Total
35. Do you favor or Oppose % within hs or less/some 61.8% 62.8% 47.8% 55.9%
oppose raising the state college/college+
income tax rate from 3 .
percent to 4 percent? Other/don't know  Count 12 10 7 29
% within hs or less/some 5.9% 2.9% 1.6% 3.0%
college/college+
Total Count 204 339 437 980
% within hs or less/some 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
college/college+

36. Do you favor or oppose raising the state sales tax rate? * Region Crosstabulation

Region
City of Suburban Northern/Cent
Chicago Chicago ral Southern Total

36. Do you favor or Favor Count 28 72 105 40 245
Oppose raising the state % within Region 17.3% 21.8% 284% | 292% | 24.5%
Oppose Count 132 251 255 91 729

% within Region 81.5% 75.8% 68.9% 66.4% 72.9%

Other/don't know  Count 2 8 10 6 26

% within Region 1.2% 2.4% 2.7% 4.4% 2.6%

Total Count 162 331 370 137 1000

% within Region 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

36. Do you favor or oppose raising the state sales tax rate? * 62. Gender Crosstabulation

62. Gender
Male Female Total

36. Do you favor or Favor Count 109 136 245
Oppose raising the state % within 62. Gender | 27.7% | 22.4% | 24.5%
Oppose Count 279 450 729

% within 62. Gender 70.8% 74.3% 72.9%

Other/don't know  Count 6 20 26

% within 62. Gender 1.5% 3.3% 2.6%

Total Count 394 606 1000

% within 62. Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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36. Do you favor or oppose raising the state sales tax rate? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most people consider
themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic.

White

Black

Asian

Hispanic

Multiracial

36. Do you favor or
oppose raising the state
sales tax rate?

Favor

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

203
25.6%

14
15.4%

2
22.2%

6
26.1%

1
11.1%

Oppose

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

569
71.7%

75
82.4%

77.8%

17
73.9%

88.9%

Other/don't know

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

22
2.8%

2.2%

.0%

.0%

.0%

Total

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

794
100.0%

91
100.0%

9
100.0%

23
100.0%

9
100.0%
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36. Do you favor or oppose raising the state sales tax rate? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most people consider
themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes
only, we'd like to know your
racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves
either white, black, Asian, or
Hispanic.

Other

Refused

Total

36. Do you favor or Favor
oppose raising the state
sales tax rate?

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

6
31.6%

13
23.6%

245
24.5%

Oppose

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

13
68.4%

40
72.7%

729
72.9%

Other/don't know

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

.0%

3.6%

26
2.6%

Total

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

19
100.0%

55
100.0%

1000
100.0%

36. Do you favor or oppose raising the state sales tax rate? * party compress Crosstabulation

party compress

1.00

2.00

3.00

8.00

Total

36. Do you favor or Favor
oppose raising the state
sales tax rate?

Count

% within party compress

111
26.9%

58
31.7%

64
19.8%

12
14.8%

245
24.5%
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36. Do you favor or oppose raising the state sales tax rate? * party compress Crosstabulation

party compress

1.00 2.00 3.00 8.00 Total
36. Do you favor or Oppose Count 291 120 250 68 729
Oppose raising the state % within party compress |  70.6% | 65.6% | 77.2% | 840% | 72.9%
Other/don't know  Count 10 5 10 1 26
% within party compress 2.4% 2.7% 3.1% 1.2% 2.6%
Total Count 412 183 324 81 1000
% within party compress 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

36. Do you favor or oppose raising the state sales tax rate? * hs or less/some college/college+ Crosstabulation

hs or less/some college/college+

1.00 2.00 3.00 Total
36. Do you favor or Favor Count 41 82 119 242
gglpéc;sg)r(eilgtlgg the state % within hs or less/some 20.1% 24.2% 27.2% 24.7%
college/college+
Oppose Count 156 252 304 712
% within hs or less/some 76.5% 74.3% 69.6% 72.7%
college/college+
Other/don't know  Count 7 5 14 26
% within hs or less/some 3.4% 1.5% 3.2% 2.7%
college/college+
Total Count 204 339 437 980
% within hs or less/some 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
college/college+

37a. Do you favor or oppose expanding the sales tax to cover services like dry cleaning or haircuts, which are not currently taxed? *
Region Crosstabulation

Region
City of Suburban Northern/Cent
Chicago Chicago ral Southern Total

37a. Do you favor or Favor Count 41 68 85 30 224

oppose expanding the % within Region 49.4% 41.5% 483% | 411% | 45.2%

services like dry cleaning Oppose Count 38 89 88 40 255
or haircuts, which are not - .

Current|y taxed? % within Reglon 45.8% 54.3% 50.0% 54.8% 51.4%

Other/don't know  Count 4 7 3 3 17

% within Region 4.8% 4.3% 1.7% 4.1% 3.4%
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37a. Do you favor or oppose expanding the sales tax to cover services like dry cleaning or haircuts, which
are not currently taxed? * Region Crosstabulation

Region
City of Suburban Northern/Cent
Chicago Chicago ral Southern Total
Total  Count 83 164 176 73 496
% within Region 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

37a. Do you favor or oppose expanding the sales tax to cover services like dry cleaning or haircuts,
which are not currently taxed? * 62. Gender Crosstabulation

62. Gender
Male Female Total

37a. Do you favor or Favor Count 82 142 224

oppose expanding the % within 62. Gender | 45.3% | 451% | 45.2%

services like dry cleaning Oppose Count 96 159 255
or haircuts, which are not o

currently taxed? % within 62. Gender 53.0% 50.5% 51.4%

Other/don't know  Count 3 14 17

% within 62. Gender 1.7% 4.4% 3.4%

Total Count 181 315 496

% within 62. Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

37a. Do you favor or oppose expanding the sales tax to cover services like dry cleaning or haircuts, which are not currently taxed? * 70. For statistical purposes only,

we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic.

White

Black

Asian

Hispanic

Multiracial

37a. Do you favor or
oppose expanding the
sales tax to cover
services like dry cleaning
or haircuts, which are not
currently taxed?

Favor

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

178
44.6%

19
45.2%

3
75.0%

7
63.6%

2
66.7%

Oppose

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

210
52.6%

22
52.4%

25.0%

27.3%

33.3%
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37a. Do you favor or oppose expanding the sales tax to cover services like dry cleaning or haircuts, which are not currently taxed? * 70. For statistical purposes only,
we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes
only, we'd like to know your
racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves

either white, black,
Hispanic.

Asian, or

Other

Refused

Total

37a. Do you favor or
oppose expanding the
sales tax to cover
services like dry cleaning
or haircuts, which are not
currently taxed?

Favor

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

4
44.4%

11
39.3%

224
45.2%

Oppose

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

55.6%

13
46.4%

255
51.4%

37a. Do you favor or oppose expanding the sales tax to cover services like dry cleaning or haircuts, which are not currently taxed? * 70. For statistical purposes only,
we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic.

White

Black

Asian

Hispanic

Multiracial

37a. Do you favor or
oppose expanding the
sales tax to cover
services like dry cleaning
or haircuts, which are not
currently taxed?

Other/don't know

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most

people consider

themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

2.8%

11

2.4%

.0%

9.1%

0

.0%

Total

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most

people consider

themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

399
100.0%

100.0%

42

4
100.0%

11
100.0%

3
100.0%
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37a. Do you favor or oppose expanding the sales tax to cover services like dry cleaning or haircuts, which are not currently taxed? * 70. For statistical purposes only,

we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes

only, we'd like to know your
racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves

either white, black, Asian, or

Hispanic.

Other

Refused

Total

37a. Do you favor or
oppose expanding the
sales tax to cover
services like dry cleaning
or haircuts, which are not
currently taxed?

Other/don't know

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

.0%

14.3%

17

3.4%

Total

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

100.0%

9

28
100.0%

496
100.0%

37a. Do you favor or oppose expanding the sales tax to cover services like dry cleaning or haircuts, which are not currently taxed?

* party compress Crosstabulation

party compress

1.00 2.00 3.00 8.00 Total

37a. Do you favor or Favor Count 113 41 53 17 224

gg@?ﬁaf’t‘g%gﬂ'e”rg the % within party compress 53.6% 47.7% 33.8% 40.5% 45.2%

services like dry cleaning Oppose Count 95 43 97 20 255
or haircuts, which are not .

currently taxed? % within party compress 45.0% 50.0% 61.8% 47.6% 51.4%

Other/don't know  Count 3 2 7 5 17

% within party compress 1.4% 2.3% 4.5% 11.9% 3.4%

Total Count 211 86 157 42 496

% within party compress 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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37a. Do you favor or oppose expanding the sales tax to cover services like dry cleaning or haircuts, which are not

currently taxed? * hs or less/some college/college+ Crosstabulation

hs or less/some college/college+
1.00 2.00 3.00 Total
37a. Do you favor or Favor Count 38 67 115 220
oppose expanding the .
sales tax to cover % I\INIthI? hlsl or Ifss/some 38.0% 38.3% 55.3% 45.5%
services like dry cleaning collegeicoliege
or haircuts, which are not Oppose Count 60 104 85 249
currently taxed? -
% within hs or less/some 60.0% 59.4% 40.9% 51.6%
college/college+
Other/don't know  Count 2 4 8 14
% within hs or less/some 2.0% 2.3% 3.8% 2.9%
college/college+
Total Count 100 175 208 483
% within hs or less/some 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
college/college+

37b. Do you favor or oppose expanding the sales tax to cover things like legal work or accounting services, which are not currently taxed?
* Region Crosstabulation

Region
City of Suburban Northern/Cent
Chicago Chicago ral Southern Total

37b. Do you favor or Favor Count 29 66 72 26 193
oppose expanding the - .

sales tax to cover things % within Region 36.7% 39.5% 37.1% | 40.6% | 38.3%

like legal work or Oppose Count 44 82 110 34 270
accounting services, o .

which are not currently % within Region 55.7% 49.1% 56.7% 53.1% 53.6%

taxed? Other/don't know  Count 6 19 12 4 41

% within Region 7.6% 11.4% 6.2% 6.3% 8.1%

Total Count 79 167 194 64 504

% within Region 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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37b. Do you favor or oppose expanding the sales tax to cover things like legal work or
accounting services, which are not currently taxed? * 62. Gender Crosstabulation

62. Gender
Male Female Total

37b. Do you favor or Favor Count 85 108 193
oppose expanding the o

sales tax to cover things % within 62. Gender 39.9% 37.1% 38.3%
like legal work or

accounting services, Oppose  Count 118 152 270
which are not currentl -

taxed? y % within 62. Gender 55.4% 52.2% 53.6%

37b. Do you favor or oppose expanding the sales tax to cover things like legal work or accounting
services, which are not currently taxed? * 62. Gender Crosstabulation

62. Gender
Male Female Total

37b. Do you favor or Other/don't know  Count 10 31 41
oppose expanding the
sales tax to cover things
like legal work or o
accounting ServiceS, % within 62. Gender 4.7% 10.7% 8.1%
which are not currently
taxed?

Total Count 213 291 504

% within 62. Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

37b. Do you favor or oppose expanding the sales tax to cover things like legal work or accounting services, which are not currently taxed? * 70. For statistical

purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic.

White

Black

Asian

Hispanic

Multiracial

37b. Do you favor or
oppose expanding the
sales tax to cover things
like legal work or
accounting services,
which are not currently
taxed?

Favor

Count

146

20

3
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37b. Do you favor or oppose expanding the sales tax to cover things like legal work or accounting services, which are not currently taxed? * 70. For statistical

purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes

only, we'd like to know your
racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves
either white, black, Asian, or

Hispanic.

Other

Refused

Total

37b. Do you favor or
oppose expanding the
sales tax to cover things
like legal work or
accounting services,
which are not currently
taxed?

Favor

Count

10

193
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37b. Do you favor or oppose expanding the sales tax to cover things like legal work or accounting services, which are not currently taxed? * 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic.

White

Black

Asian

Hispanic

Multiracial

37b. Do you favor or
oppose expanding the
sales tax to cover things
like legal work or
accounting services,
which are not currently
taxed?

Favor

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

37.0%

40.8%

80.0%

58.3%

50.0%

Oppose

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

214
54.2%

27
55.1%

20.0%

41.7%

50.0%

Other/don't know

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

35
8.9%

4.1%

.0%

.0%

.0%

Total

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

395
100.0%

49
100.0%

5
100.0%

12
100.0%

6
100.0%
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37b. Do you favor or oppose expanding the sales tax to cover things like legal work or accounting services, which are not currently taxed? * 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes
only, we'd like to know your
racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves
either white, black, Asian, or
Hispanic.

Other Refused

Total

37b. Do you favor or
oppose expanding the
sales tax to cover things
like legal work or
accounting services,
which are not currently
taxed?

Favor

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

30.0% 37.0%

38.3%

Oppose

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

60.0% 51.9%

270
53.6%

Other/don't know

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

10.0% 11.1%

41
8.1%

Total

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

10 27
100.0% 100.0%

504
100.0%
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37b. Do you favor or oppose expanding the sales tax to cover things like legal work or accounting services, which are

not currently taxed? * party compress Crosstabulation

party compress

1.00 2.00 3.00 8.00 Total
37b. Do you favor or Favor  Count 90 37 56 10 193
oppose expanding the
sales tax to cover things
like legal work or o
accounting services, % within party compress 44.8% 38.1% 33.5% 25.6% 38.3%

which are not currently
taxed?

37b. Do you favor or oppose expanding the sales tax to cover things like legal work or accounting services, which are not currently
taxed? * party compress Crosstabulation

party compress

1.00 2.00 3.00 8.00 Total

37b. Do you favor or Oppose Count 94 52 99 25 270
oppose expanding the o

sales tax to cover things % within party compress 46.8% 53.6% 59.3% 64.1% 53.6%

like legal work or

accounting Services, Other/don't know Count 17 8 12 4 41
hich are not currentl -

‘t’;x'ed? ! y % within party compress 8.5% 8.2% 7.2% 10.3% 8.1%

Total Count 201 97 167 39 504

% within party compress 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

37b. Do you favor or oppose expanding the sales tax to cover things like legal work or accounting services, which are

not currently taxed? * hs or less/some college/college+ Crosstabulation

hs or less/some college/college+

1.00 2.00 3.00 Total
37b. Do you favor or Favor Count 39 57 95 191
oppose expanding the -
sales tax to cover things % within hs or less/some 37.5% 34.8% 41.5% 38.4%
like legal work or college/college+
accounting services, Oppose Count 55 94 118 267
which are not currently o
taxed? % within hs or less/some 52.9% 57.3% 51.5% 53.7%
college/college+
Other/don't know  Count 10 13 16 39
% within hs or less/some 9.6% 7.9% 7.0% 7.8%
college/college+
Total Count 104 164 229 497
% within hs or less/some 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

college/college+
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38. Do you favor or oppose a proposal expanding legalized gambling in the state? * Region Crosstabulation

Region
City of Suburban Northern/Cent
Chicago Chicago ral Southern Total

38. Do you favor or Favor Count 90 183 167 59 499
ggggggiggp{gggffe'd % within Region 55.6% 55.3% 45.1% | 43.1% | 49.9%
gambling in the state? Oppose Count 67 134 190 72 463
% within Region 41.4% 40.5% 51.4% 52.6% 46.3%

Other/don't know  Count 5 14 13 6 38

% within Region 3.1% 4.2% 3.5% 4.4% 3.8%

Total Count 162 331 370 137 1000

% within Region 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

38. Do you favor or oppose a proposal expanding legalized gambling in the state? * 62. Gender
Crosstabulation

62. Gender
Male Female Total

38. Do you favor or Favor Count 219 280 499
ggggﬁgiﬁgp{gggnﬁd % within 62. Gender | 55.6% | 46.2% | 49.9%
gambling in the state? Oppose Count 163 300 463
% within 62. Gender 41.4% 49.5% 46.3%

Other/don't know  Count 12 26 38

% within 62. Gender 3.0% 4.3% 3.8%

Total Count 394 606 1000

% within 62. Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

38. Do you favor or oppose a proposal expanding legalized gambling in the state? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Mot
people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most

people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic.

White Black Asian Hispanic Multiracial
38. Do you favor or Favor  Count 401 41 6 12 7
oppose a proposal
expanding legalized % within 70. For statistical 50.5% 45.1% 66.7% 52.2% 77.8%

gambling in the state?

purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.
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38. Do you favor or oppose a proposal expanding legalized gambling in the state? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Mo:
people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes

only, we'd like to know your
racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves
either white, black, Asian, or

Hispanic.
Other Refused Total
38. Do you favor or Favor  Count 9 23 499
oppose a proposal
expanding legalized % within 70. For statistical 47.4% 41.8% 49.9%

gambling in the state?

purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

38. Do you favor or oppose a proposal expanding legalized gambling in the state? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Mo:

people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most

people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic.

White

Black

Asian

Hispanic

Multiracial

38. Do you favor or
oppose a proposal
expanding legalized
gambling in the state?

Oppose Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

361
45.5%

48
52.7%

3
33.3%

11
47.8%

2
22.2%

Other/don't know  Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

32
4.0%

2.2%

.0%

.0%

.0%

Total Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

794
100.0%

91
100.0%

9
100.0%

23
100.0%

9
100.0%
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38. Do you favor or oppose a proposal expanding legalized gambling in the state? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Mo:
people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes
only, we'd like to know your

racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves
either white, black, Asian, or

Hispanic.

Other

Refused

Total

38. Do you favor or
oppose a proposal
expanding legalized
gambling in the state?

Oppose

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

47.4%

9

29
52.7%

463
46.3%

Other/don't know

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

5.3%

5.5%

38
3.8%

Total

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

19
100.0%

55
100.0%

1000
100.0%

38. Do you favor or oppose a proposal expanding legalized gambling in the state? * party compress Crosstabulation

party compress
1.00 2.00 3.00 8.00 Total

38. Do you favor or Favor Count 220 93 154 32 499
ggggggiggp{gg;is;‘e'd % within party compress |  53.4% | 50.8% | 47.5% | 39.5% | 49.9%
gambling in the state? Oppose Count 177 79 162 45 463
% within party compress 43.0% 43.2% 50.0% 55.6% 46.3%

Other/don't know  Count 15 11 8 4 38

% within party compress 3.6% 6.0% 2.5% 4.9% 3.8%

Total Count 412 183 324 81 1000

% within party compress 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Page 72



38. Do you favor or oppose a proposal expanding legalized gambling in the state? * hs or less/some college/college+
Crosstabulation

hs or less/some college/college+

1.00 2.00 3.00 Total
38. Do you favor or Favor Count 83 192 216 491
ggggﬁgiggplrgg;is?eld % within hs or less/some 40.7% 56.6% 49.4% 50.1%
gambling in the state? college/college+
Oppose Count 108 140 203 451
% within hs or less/some 52.9% 41.3% 46.5% 46.0%
college/college+
Other/don't know  Count 13 7 18 38
% within hs or less/some 6.4% 2.1% 4.1% 3.9%
college/college+
Total Count 204 339 437 980
% within hs or less/some 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
college/college+

39. Do you favor or oppose selling state assets, such as the lottery and the lllinois toll road system, to private investors? * Region
Crosstabulation

Region
City of Suburban Northern/Cent
Chicago Chicago ral Southern Total

39. Do you favor or Favor Count 38 108 114 44 304

oppose selling state % within Region 23.5% 32.6% 30.8% | 321% | 30.4%

lottery and the lllinois toll Oppose Count 116 186 220 79 601
road system, to private - .

investors? % within Region 71.6% 56.2% 59.5% 57.7% 60.1%

Other/don't know  Count 8 37 36 14 95

% within Region 4.9% 11.2% 9.7% 10.2% 9.5%

Total Count 162 331 370 137 1000

% within Region 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

39. Do you favor or oppose selling state assets, such as the lottery and the lllinois toll road
system, to private investors? * 62. Gender Crosstabulation

62. Gender
Male Female Total
39. Do you favor or Favor Count 128 176 304
oppose selling state % within 62. Gender | 325% | 29.0% | 30.4%
lottery and the lllinois toll Oppose  Count 243 358 601
road system, to private o
investors? % within 62. Gender 61.7% 59.1% 60.1%
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39. Do you favor or oppose selling state assets, such as the lottery and the lllinois toll road system, to
private investors? * 62. Gender Crosstabulation

62. Gender
Male Female Total

39. Do you favor or Other/don't know  Count 23 72 95
oppose selling state
assets, such as the
lottery and the lllinois toll % within 62. Gender 5.8% 11.9% 9.5%
road system, to private
investors?

Total Count 394 606 1000

% within 62. Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

39. Do you favor or oppose selling state assets, such as the lottery and the lllinois toll road system, to private investors? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like tc
know your racial or ethnic group. Most people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic.

White Black Asian Hispanic Multiracial

39. Do you favor or Favor Count 241 22 4 8 3

oppose selling state % within 70. For statistical 30.4% 24.2% 44.4% 34.8% 33.3%

assets, such as the | 'd lik
lottery and the lllinois toll purposes only, wed like
to know your racial or

road system, to private ethnic group. Most

investors? ;
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

Oppose Count 470 61 5 15 6

% within 70. For statistical 59.2% 67.0% 55.6% 65.2% 66.7%
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

Other/don't know  Count 83 8 0 0 0

% within 70. For statistical 10.5% 8.8% .0% .0% .0%
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.
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39. Do you favor or oppose selling state assets, such as the lottery and the lllinois toll road system, to private investors? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like tc
know your racial or ethnic group. Most people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes
only, we'd like to know your

racial or ethnic group. Most

people consider themselves

either white, black, Asian, or
Hispanic.

Other

Refused

Total

39. Do you favor or
oppose selling state
assets, such as the
lottery and the lllinois toll
road system, to private
investors?

Favor

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

5
26.3%

21
38.2%

304
30.4%

Oppose

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

13
68.4%

31
56.4%

601
60.1%

Other/don't know

Count

% within 70. For statistical
purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

5.3%

5.5%

95
9.5%

39. Do you favor or oppose selling state assets, such as the lottery and the lllinois toll road system, to private investors? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like tc

know your racial or ethnic group. Most people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic.

White Black

Asian

Hispanic

Multiracial

Total Count

% within 70. For statistical

794
100.0%

91

100.0%

9
100.0%

23
100.0%

9
100.0%

purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.
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39. Do you favor or oppose selling state assets, such as the lottery and the lllinois toll road system, to private investors? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like tc
know your racial or ethnic group. Most people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation

70. For statistical purposes
only, we'd like to know your
racial or ethnic group. Most
people consider themselves
either white, black, Asian, or

Hispanic.
Other Refused Total
Total  Count 19 55 1000
% within 70. For statistical 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

purposes only, we'd like
to know your racial or
ethnic group. Most
people consider
themselves either white,
black, Asian, or Hispanic.

39. Do you favor or oppose selling state assets, such as the lottery and the lllinois toll road system, to private investors? * party
compress Crosstabulation

party compress
1.00 2.00 3.00 8.00 Total

39. Do you favor or Favor Count 117 61 104 22 304

ggggg? Ssﬁgﬁ]ngssgﬁf % within party compress 28.4% 33.3% 32.1% 27.2% 30.4%

lottery and the lllinois toll Oppose Count 255 109 188 49 601
road system, to private o

investors? % within party compress 61.9% 59.6% 58.0% 60.5% 60.1%

Other/don't know  Count 40 13 32 10 95

% within party compress 9.7% 7.1% 9.9% 12.3% 9.5%

Total Count 412 183 324 81 1000

% within party compress 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

39. Do you favor or oppose selling state assets, such as the lottery and the lllinois toll road system, to private
investors? * hs or less/some college/college+ Crosstabulation

hs or less/some college/college+
1.00 2.00 3.00 Total

39. Do you favor or Favor Count 51 103 143 297
oppose selling state
assets, such as the % within hs or less/some 25.0% 30.4% 32.7% 30.3%
|0ttery and the lllinois toll Co||egelco||ege+
road system, to private
investors? Oppose Count 132 199 259 590




39. Do you favor or oppose selling state assets, such as the lottery and the lllinois toll road system, to private investors?
* hs or less/some college/college+ Crosstabulation

hs or less/some college/college+

1.00 2.00 3.00 Total

39. Do you favor or Oppose % within hs or less/some 64.7% 58.7% 59.3% 60.2%
oppose selling state college/college+
assets, such as the :
lottery and the Illinois toll Other/don't know  Count 21 37 35 93
road system, to private o
investors? % within hs or less/some 10.3% 10.9% 8.0% 9.5%

college/college+

Total Count 204 339 437 980
% within hs or less/some 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

college/college+
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	27. The state of Illinois has a budget deficit of over 13 billion dollars. I'm going to read three statements that people have made about how to fix the deficit, and ask you which one comes closest to your views, OK?   * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group.  Most people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation
	27. The state of Illinois has a budget deficit of over 13 billion dollars. I'm going to read three statements that people have made about how to fix the deficit, and ask you which one comes closest to your views, OK?   * party compress Crosstabulation
	27. The state of Illinois has a budget deficit of over 13 billion dollars. I'm going to read three statements that people have made about how to fix the deficit, and ask you which one comes closest to your views, OK?   * hs or less/some college/college+ Crosstabulation
	28. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on kindergarten through high school education? * Region Crosstabulation
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	28. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on kindergarten through high school education? * 70. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group.  Most people consider themselves either white, black, Asian, or Hispanic. Crosstabulation
	28. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on kindergarten through high school education? * party compress Crosstabulation
	28. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on kindergarten through high school education? * hs or less/some college/college+ Crosstabulation
	29. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on state universities? * Region Crosstabulation
	29. Do you favor or oppose cuts in state spending on state universities? * 62. Gender Crosstabulation
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